## ORDINANCE 2186 COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES

AN ORDIANCNE ESTABLISHING THE COMPENSATION OF THE OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF CANEY, KANSAS, AND REPEALING ORDINANCE 2136 AND ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the City of CANEY, Kansas:

**Section** I. The following city officers and employees shall be paid from and after the first full pay period in October 2022, in accordance with the following bi-weekly salary scale:

**City Officer** 

City Administrator	As determined by the Governing Body
City Clerk	As determined by the Governing Body
Police Chief	As determined by the Governing Body
Asst Police Chief	As determined by the Governing Body
Public Works Director	As determined by the Governing Body
Grocery Store Manager	As determined by the Governing Body

**Section II.** The following city officers and employees shall be paid from and after the first full pay period in October 2022, in accordance with the following hourly scale:

City Officer	Minimum	Maximum
Deputy City Clerk	15.00	23.00
Utility Clerk / Accounts Payable Clerk	14.00	22.00
Part-time Assistant Clerk	9.00	16.00
Assistant Public Works Director	17.00	25.00
Equipment Operator	15.00	22.00
Public Service Worker III	16.00	20.00
Public Service Worker II	15.00	18.00
Public Service Worker I	14.00	17.00
Part-time Public Service Worker	9.00	13.00
Wastewater Treatment Master Operator	19.00	25.00
Wastewater Treatment Operator (3rd)	18.00	22.00
Wastewater Treatment Operator (2nd)	17.00	20.00
Wastewater Treatment Operator (1st)	16.00	18.00
Water Treatment Master Operator	19.00	25.00
Water Treatment Operator (3rd)	18.00	22.00
Water Treatment Operator (2nd)	17.00	20.00
Water Treatment Operator (1st)	16.00	18.00
Sergeant/Detective	19.00	25.00
Patrolman	17.00	22.00
Part-time Patrolman	17.00	20.00
SGT/EMT/Dispatcher	18.00	25.00
Supervisor/Dispatcher	17.00	25.00
Dispatch/ Paramedic	19.00	23.00
Dispatcher/AEMT	16.50	22.00
Dispatcher/ EMT	15.50	22.00

Dispatcher	14.00	16.00	
Part-Time Dispatcher	14.00	15.00	
Grocery Store Asst. Manager	10.00	16.00	
Grocery Store Full Time Clerk	9.00	15.00	
Grocery Store Part Time Clerk	8.00	12.00	
Pool Manager	13.00	15.00	
Seasonal	8.00	10.00	
Dog Catcher	Not to exceed \$11,000 per year		
Volunteer Fire Chief	Not to Exceed \$5,000 per year		
Volunteer Asst. Fire Chief	Not to Exceed \$2,000 per year		
Fire Captain	Not to exceed \$1,500 per year		
Fire Lieutenant	Not to exceed \$1,250 per year		
Fire Secretary/Treasurer	Not to exceed \$2,000 per year		

**Section** III. The special compensation fees and rates for Volunteer Fire personnel shall be paid once a quarter not to exceed \$100.50.

The pay period for City employees shall be bi-weekly, with the exception of City Attorney and the payment of special compensation fees and rates

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Caney, Kansas this 19th day of September 2022.

Joshua Elliott Mayor

ATTEST:

Amber Dean, City Clerk